14060133465

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
•
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





800263387908

08/25/14--01027--001 **180.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

AUG 26 2014 T CLINE TOMMY D. PERMENTER, JR. *ALSO ADMITTED IN SC



BELLWETHER PROFESSIONAL PARK 2201 S.E. 30th Avenue, Suite 202 Ocala, Florida 34471 Telephone
*(352) 622-1811
Facsimile
(352) 622-1866
Email
Tommy@Permenterlaw.com

August 20, 2014

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Nash, Inc./ Nash Plumbing and Mechanical, LLC

Certificate of Conversion Our File No.: 14-0111

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Conversion for "Other Business Entity" into Florida Limited Liability Company for Nash, Inc., for filing.

Also, enclosed is my firm's check in the amount of \$180.00 representing the filing and certified copy fees.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

THE PERMENTER LAW FIRM, P.A.

Tommy D. Permenter, Jr.

TDP/am Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C								
SUBJ	ECT: Nash P	lumbing and Mecha	nical, LLC						
	.		of Resulting Florida	Limited	d Company)				
		s of Conversion, Artic a "Florida Limited L						n "Otl	her
Please	return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to:						
Tomr	ny D. Permen	ter, Jr., Esq.							
		(Contact Person)							
The F	Permenter Lav	v Firm, P.A.				÷			
		(Firm/Company)				. *:	걸었	2811	
2201	S.E. 30th Ave	enue, Suite 202				<i>;</i> •	广 商	2	•
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Address)				ř	ZZ.	2014 AUG 25	•
Ocala	a, Florida 344	71					333 0 XX		·
	(0	City, State and Zip Code)				•	OF STATE		
tomm	y@permente	rlaw.com					9 <u>7</u>	 ယ	
E-m	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)				75 75	Q	
For fu	rther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:						
Tomn	ny D. Permen	ter, Jr., Esq.	_at (352	622-	1811				
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	time Telephone Number)				
Enclos	sed is a check f	or the following amou	ınt:						
(\$25 for & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees r Conversion for Articles nization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status				
Regist Division Clifton 2661 B	ET ADDRESS ration Section on of Corporation Building Executive Center assee, FL 3236	ons er Circle	Registra Division P. O. Bo	ntion S n of Co ox 632	orporations				

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" imme Nash, Inc.	ediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other	Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation	45359S
	e. Example: corporation, limited partnership, ership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the	laws of
	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on May 24, 1974 (date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Com	npany as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Nash Plumbing and Mechanical, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited	d Liability Company)
	of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the rtment of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in ac	cordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 20 TH day of August	20 <u>14</u>		•		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ed Liability Company:				
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: James C. Nash	Title: Manager				
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)).]			
Signature: Printed Name: James C. Nash	Title: CEO				
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:				
Signature: Printed Name:					
Signature:Printed Name:					
Signature: Printed Name:	_ Title:				
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:	<u> </u>			
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Cl Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc					
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:				
All others: Signature of an authorized person.					
Fees:		.1	1	2	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	:	SECRETARY OF S	ZÜHAUS 25 PH	Clarity d Children Shares

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	s:
Nash Plumbing and Mechanical, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liab	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3494 N. US Highway 301	P.O. Box 98
Coleman, FL 33521	Coleman, FL 33521
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regibusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the <u>James C. Nash</u> Nam	e registered agent are:
15351 S.E. 47th Avenue	e
Florida street address (P.O	O. Box NOT acceptable)
Summerfield	FL 34491
City	Zip
liability company at the place designated i registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete	to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as acity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all e performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

ECRETARY OF SIMIL

A	D	TI		F	IV	_
_	п.		t . i		ıv	_

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	r	
"MGR" = Manager	James C. Nach	
MGR, CEO	James C. Nash P.O. Box 98	
	Coleman, FL 33521	
	Coleman, FL 33321	
Secr., Treas.	Susan E. Nash	
	P.O. Box 98	
	Coleman, FL 33521	
Descident	David I Manage III	
President	David J. Mears III	
	P.O. Box 98	
	Coleman, FL 33521	<u></u> -
Vice President	Clifton Ryan Nash	
	P.O. Box 98	
	Coleman, FL 33521	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is days after the date of filing.)	an the date of filing: (OP must be specific and cannot be more than five bu	
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is		
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mean accordance with section 605.02	ember or an authorized representative of a memi 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this do	ber.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 0 days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mean accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the	ember or an authorized representative of a member 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this deepenalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are	ber. ocument true.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 0 days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mean accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the am aware that any false information.	ember or an authorized representative of a memle 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this does penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are on submitted in a document to the Department of Statutes.	ber. ocument true.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 0 days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me in accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the am aware that any false information.	ember or an authorized representative of a member 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this despenalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are on submitted in a document to the Department of Statutes provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ber. ocument true. tate
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 0 days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me in accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the am aware that any false information.	ember or an authorized representative of a member 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this despenalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are on submitted in a document to the Department of Statutes provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ber. ocument true. tate
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 0 days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mean accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the arm aware that any false informationstitutes a third degree felony as	ember or an authorized representative of a member 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this despenalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are on submitted in a document to the Department of Statutes provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ber. ocument true. tate
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 0 days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a median accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the am aware that any false informationstitutes a third degree felony as James C. Nash	ember or an authorized representative of a memle 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this despenalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are on submitted in a document to the Department of Statutes provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ber. ocument true. tate
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 0 days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a median accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the am aware that any false informationstitutes a third degree felony as James C. Nash Filing Fees:	ember or an authorized representative of a member 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this despenalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are on submitted in a document to the Department of Statutes provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ber. ocument true. tate
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date of days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mean accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the arm aware that any false informationstitutes a third degree felony as James C. Nash Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles	ember or an authorized representative of a member 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this despenalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are on submitted in a document to the Department of Statutes for in s.817.155, F.S.) Typed or printed name of signee	ber. ocument true. tate
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date of days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a media accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the arm aware that any false informationstitutes a third degree felony as James C. Nash Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Article of Registered Ager	ember or an authorized representative of a memle 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this doe penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are on submitted in a document to the Department of Statuted for in s.817.155, F.S.) Typed or printed name of signee	ber. ocument true. tate SEGRETARY OF
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date of days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mean accordance with section 605.02 onstitutes an affirmation under the arm aware that any false informationstitutes a third degree felony as James C. Nash Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles	ember or an authorized representative of a member of a member of a member of a member of statutes, the execution of this does penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are on submitted in a document to the Department of Seprovided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Typed or printed name of signee Typed or printed name of signee	ber. ocument true. tate SEGRETARY OF

' ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NASH PLUMBING & MECHANICAL, LLC

Continuation Page

ARTICLE IV -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:

Name and Address:

Vice President

Monte Wilson P.O. Box 98

Coleman, FL 33521